COMMITTEE FACT SHEET

NAME: STANISLAUS COUNTY EQUAL RIGHTS COMMISSION

(was Affirmative Action Advisory Commission)

ESTABLISHED July 18, 1972

COMPENSATION: None

CONFLICT OF INTEREST: Not required

LEGAL AUTHORITY: Board of Supervisors Resolution #72-1068 (filed as 1187-A-8)

MEMBERSHIP: The Commission shall consist of seven (7) public members,

appointed by the Board of Supervisors***

QUALIFICATION: The 7 Public Members-at-large, shall, as a group, include minority and female

representation. Members shall have a background evidencing community

involvement, understanding of business and employment practices and awareness of the

objectives and methods of equal

employment opportunity and Equal Rights.

***Members cannot be
County employees,
according to the County's
Equal Rights Plan.

TERM: 3-Year Terms with re-appointment at the

discretion of the Board of Supervisors

DUTIES: The Commission will serve as a resource group to the Board of Supervisors and

County staff for the review and formulation of ideas for Equal Rights

improvement in County service.

MEETINGS: Third Wednesday of every other month at 3:30 p.m.

in the City-County Administration Building at 1010 Tenth Street, Modesto, in a

room to be designated at a later time.

CONTACT: Ileisha Sanders

Stanislaus County Chief Executive Office

1010 Tenth Street Modesto, CA 95354

Phone: 209-573-1398

Fax:

Email: sandersi@stancounty.com

Website: n/a

FILE #: BD01
BYLAWS: 03/10/2015
VERIFICATION REQUESTED: 7/21/2023
VERIFICATION DATE: 7/24/2023